

SPL(POCSO) – 29/2023

ORDER NO-02

Dated: 30-11-2023

Today is fixed for further order.

Accused is not bought on record. None moves.

Fix 07/03/2024 for further order.

Dictated and corrected

sd/-

sd/-
Judge, Spl.Court(POCSO)

Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Rampurhat, Birbhum