

Special Case No. 29 of 2023 (POCSO) (CIS NO.29/2023)
CNR_NO.WBBB05-000732-2023

Order No.03
07-03-2024

Accused Akash Fulmali on bail is absent without step. None appears on behalf of accused. Ld. Special PP is present. On perusal of case record it reveals that accused was granted bail by Ld. ACJM, Rampurhat on 24-08-2023 and thereafter the offence under section 4 of POCSO Act was added against accused on 17-11-2023 and case was transferred to this Court on the same-self date with direction upon surety to produce the accused before this Court on 30-11-2023. Accused was absent on 30-11-2023 and no step was taken on his behalf on that date also.

In this circumstances it appears to this Court that without issuing coercive process attendance of accused cannot be procured. As such bail bond of accused is hereby cancelled.

Issue W.A against accused Akash Fulmali.

To 03-05-2024 for E.R of W.A.

(Dictated & corrected by me)

Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Rampurhat, Birbhum

Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Rampurhat, Birbhum