

Special Case(POCSO)-29/2023(CIS-29 /2023)

CNR NO WBBB050012812023

Order No.04

03.05.2024.

The case is taken up for ER of WA.

No ER of WA is received as yet.

No adverse order shall be passed due to resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, Rampurhat Birbhum.

Ld. Special PP files a petition praying for time on personal ground on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 26-06-2024 for ER of WA.

Sd/-

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat

JO CODE -WB00885